
Gorseinon & Penyrheol  Ward  Expenditure   2022-2027

Andrew Stevens

Jan Curtis

Nicola Mattews 

Income £150,000.00 Total Budget 

Donation £75,000.00 £225,000.00

Scheme Ref Number Date Requested Estimate  
Total Balance Available 
to Date Project Description

FM0705 12/09/2022 £1,350.00 £148,650.00 Payment for a Defibrillator o/s  Penllegaer Fitness Studio
FM0707 14/09/2022 £350.00 £148,300.00 Payment for Advertising Programme on Gorseinon Cricket & Rugby Club 
CB0.1255 22/09/2022 £2,466.00 £145,834.00 Planting of Daffodil Bulbs Various Sites 
FM0746 15/12/2022 £1,280.00 £144,554.00 Xmas Tree Holder

CB0.1305 12/01/2023 £180.84 £144,373.16 Planting & Maintain 4 Troughs o/s Penyrheol Post Office 50/50 Town Council 

FM0798 22/06/2023 £200.00 £144,173.16 Donation  for fun day at Pengelli Primary School 

FM0811 14/08/2023 £500.00 £143,673.16 Penyrheol Comprehensive PTA for a Reunion with Llwchwr Ward 

CB0.1391 30/08/2023 £1,800.00 £141,873.16 Daffodil Planting Various Sites 
FM0861 13/12/2023 £1,700.00 £140,173.16 Payment to Gorseinon Town Council for Xmas Tree Lights 
CB0.1460 29/01/2024 £970.00 £139,203.16 Bin Installation on Pentre Rd 50/50 Pontarddulais Warfd
Invoice 15871 08/04/2024 £251.30 £138,951.86 Payment to Safestyle Secuirty for 10k fun run 
CB0.1503 18/04/2024 £147.00 £138,804.86 Wild Flower Planting 2024
CB0.1537 22/07/2024 £3,900.00 £134,904.86 TRO incl Ltd Waiting, Resident Parking & "H" Bar Park Rd & Argyll Ave 
CB0.1545 14/08/2024 £75.00 £134,829.86 Repair Patch in Grovesend carpark
CB0.1562 02/09/2024 £1,880.00 £132,949.86 Daffodil Planting Various Sites  2024
CB0.1584 23/10/2024 £2,500.00 £130,449.86 Installing Christmas Tree Lighting at Parc-y-Werin
CB0.1590 07/11/2024 £390.00 £130,059.86 S & Maintain 4 Barrier Troughs 2025
FM0951 13/12/2024 £500.00 £129,559.86 Payment to Penyrheol Primary School-FUND for vouchers for Families 
Invoice 06/01/2025 £350.00 £129,209.86 Paying Goreinon RFC for a banner
FM0954 16/01/2025 £3,000.00 £126,209.86 Payment to Morgan's Army Charitable Foundation for 10k run 
FM0958 12/02/2025 £500.00 £125,709.86 Payment to Penyrheol Comprehensive School for Swap Shop uniforms 

Donation £75,000.00

FM0672 20/05/2022 £500.00 £74,500.00 Donation to Pengelli Sports & Social Club for the Queens Jubille
FM0687 11/07/2022 £300.00 £74,200.00 Donation to Loughor RFC for Decky Memorial Tournament
FM0724 24/10/2022 £250.00 £73,950.00 Donation for a Firework Display Friends of Grovesend Park
FM0768 13/03/2023 £1,000.00 £72,950.00 Crowd funding for West St Gymnastic Club
FM0726 28/10/2022 £500.00 £72,450.00 Donation to The Sharing Table for Xmas Hampers 
FM0736 28/11/2022 £798.00 £71,652.00 Donation to Purefootball hiring of Pitch 
FM0749 11/01/2023 £250.00 £71,402.00 Donation to Pengelli Sports & Social Club for an Easter Event 
FM0755 24/01/2023 £250.00 £71,152.00 Donation to Leucarum Golf Society for Event Day 
FM0776 17/04/2023 £1,000.00 £70,152.00 Grovesend Community Council for the Kings Coronation 
FM0776 17/04/2023 £240.00 £69,912.00 superhero Character for 10k fun run
FM0776 17/04/2023 £500.00 £69,412.00 Parc y Werin Bowling Association for a Lawn Mower 
FM0782 02/05/2023 £390.00 £69,022.00 Payment to Soul Skunks for 10k event 
FM0790 06/06/2023 £398.52 £68,623.48 St John's Ambulance for 10k Event 
FM0792 08/06/2023 £200.00 £68,423.48 Streetwise Busking Orchestra for 10k Event 
FM0796 19/06/2023 £2,000.00 £66,423.48 Donation to Boardability new Facility for the Youth 50/50 Llwchwr Ward 
FM0803 13/07/2023 £217.34 £66,206.14 Payment to Aford Awards for Medals for Decky Memorial Tournament 
FM0806 25/07/2023 £300.00 £65,906.14 Donation to Loughor RFC for Decky Memorial Tournament
FM0807 28/07/2023 £602.33 £65,303.81 Donation to Evolve Youth Club 50/50 with Llwchwr Ward 
FM0830 10/10/2023 £150.00 £65,153.81 Pengelli Sports & Social Club for a Halloween Disco 
FM0831 12/10/2023 £300.00 £64,853.81 Donation to The Sharing Table for Xmas Hampers 
FM0836 20/10/2023 £600.00 £64,253.81 Donation to Friends of Golden Grove for Firework display & Xmas 2023
FM0845 13/11/2023 £1,000.00 £63,253.81 Donation to Royal British Legion for branch Funds 
FM0846 14/11/2023 £300.00 £62,953.81 Payment to Gorseinon RFC for Programmes & Advertising 
FM0850 21/11/2023 £600.00 £62,353.81 Donation to St Catherines PCC Gorseinon & ALN Connect Gorseinon 
FM0851 22/11/2023 £300.00 £62,053.81 Donation to Penyrheol Free Church for a Santa Event 
FM0856 04/12/2023 £150.00 £61,903.81 Donation to Food With Friends Communal Meal 
FM0861 13/12/2023 £200.00 £61,703.81 Donation to buy selection boxes for Morgan's Army Charitable Foundation 
FM0868 11/01/2024 £600.00 £61,103.81 Donation to Moving Forward & Heart of The Community 
FM0872 26/01/2024 £300.00 £60,803.81 Donation to Friends of Pengelli PTA 
FM0880 16/02/2024 £300.00 £60,503.81 Donation to Loughor Centurions Touch RFC
Invoice 11/03/2024 £1,000.00 £59,503.81 Payment for Front Runner Event Ltd 
FM0887 15/03/2024 £300.00 £59,203.81 Donation to West St Gymastics for Competition
FM0890 08/04/2024 £300.00 £58,903.81 Donation to Loughor Rugby Football Club Junior Fundraising Funday 
FM0908 26/06/2024 £1,300.00 £57,603.81 Donation to Eva Raes Fundraising & Snappy Chappy Chapman Photographer for Events 
FM0912 19/07/2024 £650.00 £56,953.81 Donation to Grovesend & Waungron Community Council for a summer fete & SOS Shelter Wales for Food Bank 
FM0915 31/07/2024 £300.00 £56,653.81 Donation to ALN Connect Goreinon for Summer Fete for disabled Children 
FM0927 15/10/2024 £300.00 £56,353.81 Donation to Catherine Black (New Bees Community Group) for Xmas Selection Boxes 
FM0942 21/11/2024 £600.00 £55,753.81 Donation to Penyrheol Free Church for Xmas Event & The Sharing Table for Xmas Hampers  
FM0946 02/12/2024 £300.00 £55,453.81 Donation to Friends of Golden Grove for Xmas Parade 2024
FM0960 20/02/2025 £300.00 £55,153.81 Donation to One Heart Drummers for Group Support 
FM0965 11/03/2025 £300.00 £54,853.81 Donation to Loughor Centurions Touch RFC towards Running Costs 
FM0967 13/03/2025 £300.00 £54,553.81 Donation to Fund Raising Event Bike Ride Gorseinon Town Council


